RESOLUTION NO. 2015-3

COMMON COUNCIL CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

A RESOLUTION RENAMING A CERTAIN SECTION OF A STREET/ROADWAY "LUKE LANE"

WHEREAS, Luke Boultinghouse II was a native of Rockport, Indiana, and

WHEREAS, Luke Boultinghouse II was an employee of the City of Rockport and was the mayor of the City of Rockport from 1991 - 1995, and

WHEREAS, Luke Boultinghouse II was an exceptional citizen of the City of Rockport and was devoted to making the City of Rockport a better place for all of its residents,

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana wishes to acknowledge and recognize its appreciation for Luke Boultinghouse II by renaming a certain section of the a street/roadway "Luke Lane".

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana that the section of the street/roadway currently named Riverside Drive shall be renamed "Luke Lane" from Main Street to Clark Street.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana this 2nd day of June, 2015.

VOTING:	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Chris Brown	_			<u></u>
Bob Mack				
Ferman Yearby				
Carol Huff				
Connie Hargis				
ATTEST: Jusie	Robert	By: Harold Goffinet, Presiding Officer		

Susie Roberts, Clerk-Treasurer